ranked second out of 60 life insurance companies operating in Indonesia in terms of policyholders.  

To increase the efficiency of the Company's operational costs, the Operational Offices, consisting of 20 (twenty) Regional Offices, were 

merged into 11 (eleven) Regional Offices. 341 (three hundred and forty-one) Branch Offices were merged into 100 (one hundred) Branch 

Offices. 

4) Human Resource Rationalization 

The fourth strategy for corporate health is a human resource rationalization program by reducing the number of employees, in order to 

achieve ideal organizational conditions for the sake of achieving the efficiency of the Company's operational performance.